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WADWORTH PARISH COUNCIL 
 
Al Evans 

Clerk to the Council 

 wadworthpc@hotmail.com 

 
 6th March 2025 
Dear Councillor, 
 
You are summoned to attend the meeting of Wadworth Parish Council, to be held on 
THURSDAY 13TH MARCH 2025, at 7:00pm in Wadworth Village Hall.  
 

Yours sincerely 

 
Clerk to the Council 

 
AGENDA 

 
4829 APOLOGIES FOR ABSENCE 
 
4830 TO CONSIDER THE EXTENT, IF ANY, TO WHICH THE PUBLIC AND PRESS ARE TO BE 

EXCLUDED FROM THE MEETING – Nil 
 
4831 DECLARATIONS OF INTERESTS, IF ANY 
 
4832 PUBLIC PARTICIPATION (maximum 15 minutes)  
 
4833 MINUTES OF THE MEETING HELD ON 9th JANUARY 2025 
 
4834 TO CONSIDER MATTERS ARISING FROM THE MINUTES (not included elsewhere on the 

agenda) 
 

a)  Item 4821a – Council email/website domain change – update 
b)  Item 4821c – Village Hall survey – update including consideration of quotes for works 
c)  Item 4821d – Village burial space – update 
d)  Item 4821e – Play area closure – update 
e)  Item 4821f – Installation of cricket safety nets - update 

 
4835 WARD MEMBER UPDATE (IF ANY) 
 
4836 TO CONSIDER PLANNING APPLICATIONS RECEIVED BY DONCASTER BOROUGH 

COUNCIL SINCE THE LAST MEETING OF THE PARISH COUNCIL: Nil 
 

4837 TO CONSIDER CORRESPONDENCE AND REPORTS  
   

a)  Log of outstanding issues (enclosed) 
b)  Social media report 
c)  Allotments report 
d)  Speedwatch group report 
e)  Biodiversity report 
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4838 FINANCIAL MATTERS 
 

a) Accounts for Payment 
 

PAYEE Chq No Reason INV NO NET VAT TOTAL 

Staff  BACS Salary – Feb 25 
 

- 325.02 - 325.02 

  Expenses: 
Mileage (23@45p) 
Monthly printer fee 
Work at Home 
allowance 
Consumables 
TOTAL EXPENSES 
TOTAL 

-  
10.35 
  0.00 
27.00 

 
0.00 

37.35 
 

 
 

0.00 
 
 

0.00 
0.00 

 
10.35 
  0.00 
27.00 

 
0.00 

37.35 
362.37 

HMRC  BACS PAYE – Feb 25 - 81.20 - 81.20 

Business 
Stream 

Dir Debit Allotments water  12.69 0.00 12.69 

Business 
Stream 

Dir Debit Pavilion water  27.58 0.00 27.58 

INCOME RECEIVED 

Fees 
recovery 

BACS February  25.00 - 25.00 

 
b) To approve a bank reconciliation to end February 25 

  
4839 TO EXCLUDE THE PRESS AND PUBLIC FROM THE FOLLOWING ITEMS OF BUSINESS - 

NIL 
 
4840 ITEMS FOR NEXT AGENDA 
 
4841 DATE OF NEXT MEETING – 10TH APRIL 2025 AT 7.00PM  


